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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,882,174,560

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 4,026,483   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  267,842,856
   Wheat & Sorghum  4,325,599
        Total Grain  2,158,369,498

21,415,099

 1,624,889
 7,835,789

 205,974
 1,790

 9,668,442

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 217,609,150
 223,376,091

 795,110

 451,015,178

 222,829,138
 229,018,978

 563,648

 1,663,381,688
 6,595,676

 302,991,758
 2,338,532

 1,975,307,654

21,388,592

 873,205
 7,531,909

 262,545
 2,411

 8,670,070

 435,358

   Brandy

 563,257,299
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 3,981,346

 990,485

 4,710,174

 916,018

 40,437,442
 7,827,565

 63,541,756

 453,940,404

 397,987
 556,393,704

 41,297,313
 8,374,486

 52,383,514

175,598,155

 5,477,578
 52,252,377

 1,629,389

 59,380,363
 21,019

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,663,534,117
 1,606,048,892

 6,328,623
 1,697,161,536
 1,770,001,874

 7,065,291

174,905,107

 4,665,388
 66,874,161

 1,744,848
 4,614,214

 77,898,611

 46,646,149

 4,510,453

 60,171,733

 5,603,314

 13,698,566,308
 63,495,436

 1,915,035,018
 134,656,660

 15,811,753,422

 12,806,260,212
 84,386,267

 2,185,791,509
 118,168,933

 15,194,606,921

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,490,922
 6,004,876

 2,764,405
 657,312
 235,589

 1,212,706
 8,394,548
 3,908,771

 260,163
 1,304,896

 21,075,000
 845,688

 27,079,876

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,975,315  Whisky
 246,187  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  340,351
 2,561,853        Total

    Grand Total

 8,136,165  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,120,894
 5,207,708  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,471,611
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,358,834

 943,770
 334,713

  Gin  1,176,204
  Vodka  1,460,741
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  578,249
  Tequila  1,063,600
        Total  24,852,489

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,142,104

 272,926

 19,717

 29,661,446

 1,114,004
 5,777,251

 2,727,517
 789,314
 236,945

 1,378,430
 8,394,989
 3,976,569

 955,415
 1,331,691

 21,307,239
 402,365

 27,084,490

 9,500

 2,029,186
 148,047
 214,006

 2,391,239
 29,485,229

 8,142,681
 2,076,295
 5,071,074
 1,049,758
 1,920,933

 893,536
 324,606

 1,105,229
 860,712
 473,534

 1,430,022
 23,348,380

 686,970

 247,415
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 11,538,041
 45,773,583

 19,057,803
 4,517,498
 2,469,192

 17,129,318
 67,325,679
 33,650,490
 4,904,377

 12,153,547

 178,025,828
 5,279,883

 223,799,411

 12,712,960
 1,306,661
 2,737,282

 16,756,903

 152,807

 240,709,121

 10,486,681
 46,525,430

 21,008,617
 5,495,083
 2,248,349

 11,132,817
 65,925,096
 34,965,103
 5,692,891

 11,453,684

 172,831,057
 4,422,736

 219,356,487

 147,182

 14,576,080
 1,717,041
 1,632,998

 17,926,119
 237,429,788

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 63,890,822
 16,551,444
 36,390,242
 10,894,218
 14,102,820
 6,138,156
 2,775,442
 9,808,674
 9,388,853
 4,271,382

 10,622,630
 184,834,683

 8,030,852

 2,131,505

 65,632,674
 17,164,651
 39,721,962
 9,959,414

 16,203,013
 5,100,872
 2,634,054

 10,736,614
 6,780,430
 4,550,912

 11,338,372
 189,822,968

 8,414,363

 2,221,839

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  143,763,023
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 61,223,615
 94,292,477

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  79,599

   Ending Inventory  68,057,738

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 27,703,091   Production

   Withdrawals  12,353,968
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  8,257,282

   Ending Inventory  3,315,083

 212,784
 2,186,986

 712,157
 2,035,973

 439,597
 185,843

 1,003,258
 6,776,598

 224,866
 1,966,703

 680,302
 2,006,632

 444,927
 200,409

 1,141,951
 6,665,790

 162,207,317
 63,110,722
 97,477,846

 248,004
 57,526,175

 21,032,990
 12,551,758
 5,460,573
 3,299,481
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 1,033,287,444

 561,759,080
 783,719,433

 432,186

 15,876,693
 6,519,594

 12,502,441
 3,205,661
 2,117,192
 9,028,912

 50,896,191

 15,532,774
 5,979,582

 15,732,083
 3,065,977
 1,790,053
 8,826,945

 52,402,727

 1,072,243,323

 411,694,959
 766,178,680

 2,700,069

 188,848,697
 85,757,237
 58,512,707

 190,538,495
 100,905,347

 43,795,194

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,645,698  1,475,313

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


