

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

## ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: August 2009

Report Date: 19-OCT-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-08-2009

**Page:** 1 of 3

Net Due duetien	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Net Production				
Whisky	3,981,346	4,710,174	46,646,149	60,171,733
Brandy	990,485	916,018	4,510,453	5,603,314
Rum, Gin & Vodka	795,110	563,648	6,328,623	7,065,291
Alcohol	217,609,150	222,829,138	1,606,048,892	1,697,161,536
Production Total	223,376,091	229,018,978	1,663,534,117	1,770,001,874
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	21,415,099	21,388,592	175,598,155	174,905,107
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	1,624,889	873,205	5,477,578	4,665,388
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	7,835,789	7,531,909	52,252,377	66,874,161
For use US, Hospital, Education	205,974	262,545	1,629,389	1,744,848
For research, testing	1,790	2,411	21,019	4,614,214
Tax Free Total	9,668,442	8,670,070	59,380,363	77,898,611
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FT.	Z=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	451,015,178	453,940,404		
Brandy	40,437,442	41,297,313		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	7,827,565	8,374,486		
Alcohol and Spirits	63,541,756	52,383,514		
Miscellaneous	435,358	397,987		
Total	563,257,299	556,393,704		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,882,174,560	1,663,381,688	13,698,566,308	12,806,260,212
Rye	4,026,483	6,595,676	63,495,436	84,386,267
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	267,842,856	302,991,758	1,915,035,018	2,185,791,509
Wheat & Sorghum	4,325,599	2,338,532	134,656,660	118,168,933
Total Grain	2,158,369,498	1,975,307,654	15,811,753,422	15,194,606,921

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

<sup>\*\*</sup>The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,004,876	5,777,251	45,773,583	46,525,430
Brandy	1,490,922	1,114,004	11,538,041	10,486,681
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,764,405	2,727,517	19,057,803	21,008,617
Virgin Islands	657,312	789,314	4,517,498	5,495,083
Others	235,589	236,945	2,469,192	2,248,349
Gin	1,212,706	1,378,430	17,129,318	11,132,817
Vodka	8,394,548	8,394,989	67,325,679	65,925,096
Cordials	3,908,771	3,976,569	33,650,490	34,965,103
Cocktails	260,163	955,415	4,904,377	5,692,891
Tequila	1,304,896	1,331,691	12,153,547	11,453,684
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	845,688	402,365	5,279,883	4,422,736
Non-Whisky Total	21,075,000	21,307,239	178,025,828	172,831,057
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	27,079,876	27,084,490	223,799,411	219,356,487
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	19,717	9,500	152,807	147,182
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,975,315	2,029,186	12,712,960	14,576,080
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	246,187	148,047	1,306,661	1,717,041
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	340,351	214,006	2,737,282	1,632,998
Total	2,561,853	2,391,239	16,756,903	17,926,119
Grand Total	29,661,446	29,485,229	240,709,121	237,429,788
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,136,165	8,142,681	63,890,822	65,632,674
Imported Whisky	2,120,894	2,076,295	16,551,444	17,164,651
Domestic Whisky	5,207,708	5,071,074	36,390,242	39,721,962
Brandy	1,471,611	1,049,758	10,894,218	9,959,414
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,358,834	1,920,933	14,102,820	16,203,013
Virgin Islands	943,770	893,536	6,138,156	5,100,872
Others	334,713	324,606	2,775,442	2,634,054
Gin	1,176,204	1,105,229	9,808,674	10,736,614
Vodka	1,460,741	860,712	9,388,853	6,780,430
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	578,249	473,534	4,271,382	4,550,912
Tequila	1,063,600	1,430,022	10,622,630	11,338,372
Total	24,852,489	23,348,380	184,834,683	189,822,968
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,142,104	686,970	8,030,852	8,414,363
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	272,926	247,415	2,131,505	2,221,839

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page:	3	of	3
-------	---	----	---

	Commont Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	Current Worth		
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	212,784	224,866	1,645,698	1,475,313
Imported Whisky	2,186,986	1,966,703	15,876,693	15,532,774
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	712,157	680,302	6,519,594	5,979,582
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,035,973	2,006,632	12,502,441	15,732,083
Virgin Islands	439,597	444,927	3,205,661	3,065,977
Other	185,843	200,409	2,117,192	1,790,053
Tequila	1,003,258	1,141,951	9,028,912	8,826,945
Total	6,776,598	6,665,790	50,896,191	52,402,727
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)  Completely Denatured Alcohol  Production	143,763,023	162,207,317	1,033,287,444	1,072,243,323
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	61,223,615	63,110,722	561,759,080	411,694,959
Fuel	94,292,477	97,477,846	783,719,433	766,178,680
Used in Manufacture of Articles	79,599	248,004	432,186	2,700,069
Ending Inventory	68,057,738	57,526,175		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	27,703,091	21,032,990	188,848,697	190,538,495
Withdrawals	12,353,968	12,551,758	85,757,237	100,905,347
Used in Manufacture of Articles	8,257,282	5,460,573	58,512,707	43,795,194
Ending Inventory	3,315,083	3,299,481		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.